PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Address of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 028305 Frame 0148. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment to Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fuminori HASHIMOTO	05/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	5005 East McDowell Road	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13478810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)760-7777 Phone: 703-760-7751

Email: mmukhtar@mofo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Takamitsu Fujiu

Address Line 1: c/o Morrison & Foerster LLP
Address Line 2: 1650 Tysons Blvd, Suite 400
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 606402054800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Takamitsu Fujiu

Total Attachments: 6

source=606402054800#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028460 FRAME: 0185 13478810

CH \$40.00

501972013

source=606402054800#page2.tif source=606402054800#page3.tif source=606402054800#page4.tif source=606402054800#page5.tif source=606402054800#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028460 FRAME: 0186



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 4, 2012

PTAS

TAKAMITSU FUJIU C/O MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 1650 TYSONS BLVD SUITE 400 MCLEAN, VA 22102

501941504

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE OUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/01/2012

REEL/FRAME: 028305/0148

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

606402054800

ASSIGNOR:

HASHIMOTO, FUMINORI

DOC DATE: 05/11/2012

ASSIGNEE:

SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES,

5005 EAST MCDOWELL ROAD

PHEONIX, ARIZONA 85008

→Phoenix

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13478810

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

REEL: 028460 FRAME: 0187

501941504 06/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date
Fuminori HASHIMOT	О			05/11/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Name: Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC			
Street Address:	5005 East Mc	Dowel	l Road	
City:	Pheonix			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85008			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number: 13478		13478	810	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(703)760		fa nam	
Email: Correspondence will I	scolemar be sent to the e-	_	iddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so	ent .
via US Mail.			,	
Correspondent Name				
Address Line 1: C/O Morrison & Foerster LLP				
Address Line 2: 1650 Tysons Blvd Suite 400 Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102				
Address Line 4. MicLean, VIRGINIA 22 102				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 606402054800				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Takamitsu Fujiu		
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment60640-2054800-#page1.tif source=assignment60640-2054800-#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 028460 FRAME: 0188



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fuminori HASHIMOTO	05/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	5005 East McDowell Road	
City:	Pheonix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13478810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)760-7777

Email:

scoleman@mofo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Takamitsu FUJIU

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: C/O Morrison & Foerster LLP 1650 Tysons Blvd Suite 400

Address Line 4:

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	606402054800	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Takamitsu Fujiu	
Signature:	/Takamitsu Fujiu/	
Date:	06/01/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment60640-2054800-#page1.tif source=assignment60640-2054800-#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	PAT1977204 06/01/2012 \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC 5005 East McDowell Road Phoenix, Arizona 85008

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, including said application, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said Letters Patent when granted to be held by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by Assignor(s) if this assignment had not been made, the application being known by the title:

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

Attorney Docket No.: 606402054800

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.: 13/478,810 Filing Date: May 23, 2012

- 1. The undersigned hereby agree(s) to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extension of interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to the ASSIGNEE.
- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.
- 3. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.
- 4. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent

1

resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said ASSIGNEE.

5. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREBY, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

May 11, 2012 Date Fuminow Hashimoto
Name: Fuminori HASHIMOTO

2